To,
The Principal,
Bengal School of Technology,
(A College of Pharmacy),
Sugandha, Delhi Road,
Hooghly- 712102.

Sub: Request for new approval for payment of Rs.1, 18,000.00 for Web Centric LSEase software (M/S - LIBSYS LTD.) on cloud.

Sir,

This is to bring to your kind notice that we received proposal for subscription of web Centric LSEase software M/S- LIBSYS Ltd. on cloud for the automation our BST, Library. The details Furnished in the table below:

Features and advantage of Web Centric LSEase software on cloud: (As follows)

- Web Centric LSEase Software on Cloud, provide us new features like <u>new additions</u>, saved searches, account status gives personalized access to library resources and help users keep track of items and fine.
- Web Centric LSEase Software on LSCloud, the BST College, Faculty and Students will be give advantage for flexibility to access the OPAC from mobiles and tablets.
- 3. The Faculty and Students can access OPAC remotely 24/7 from anywhere.
- As per the requirement, Configuration can be scaled up and down dynamically as per our needs.
- 5. Web Centric LSEase provides us automatic software Updates Facilities.
- 6. If, we faced any problems Web Centric LSEase software get quick and effective resolution.

Annual Subscription Charges

S.NO.	Description of item	Amount		
S.NO. 1.	Description of item Annual subscription for Web Centric LSEase on Cloud Having support for 20,000 Records, Three Housekeeping users and 25 users OPAC. (LSEase software on cloud shall have complete scope which includes Acquisition, Cataloging, Circulation, Serials, System setup and comprehensive reports) Additional Services: a. Setup of system parameters as per working of Library. b. Migration of data from exiting LSEASE/Excel	Amount Rs.1,00,000.00		
	file. c. System administration of LSEase including software updates. d. Database backup and system maintenance by			

Librarian
BENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY
SUGANDHA, HOOGHLY

Dr. P. Suresh

Bengal School of Technology Sugandha, Delhi Road Hooghly, Pin-712102, W.B.

RS18,000.00
RS. 1, 18, 000.00

(Rs. 1, 18,000.00 - RUPEES ONE LAKH EIGHTEEN THOUSAND RUPEES ONLY)

Kind consideration, all necessary documents attached this letter. Please, approve it.

Thanking you,

BANK DETAILS FOR NEFT:

LIBSYS LIMITED A/C NO: 0350256005318

BRANCH: GREEN PARK EXTN. NEW DELHI

IFSC CODE: CNRB0000350 **BANK: CANARA BANK**

You re sincerely James Man 10.01.2023 RAKESHKUMAR SHAW (LIBRARIAN)

SUGANDHA HOOGHLY

Low-on Kumu Show

Recommended and Forward to CEO Sir for kind approval

Principal,

Attested

BENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

SUGANDHA, HOOGHLY

Dr. R Suresh Principal

Bengal School of Technology

Sugandha, Delhi Road

Hooghly, Pin-712102, W.B.



February 10, 2023

Ref No.- LMS-057

The Librarian
Bengal School of Technology, Hoogly
Sugandha, Delhi Road (Near Chinsurah Rly. Station),
Hoogly, West Bengal- 712102

Sub.: Activation of Annual Subscription of Web Centric LSEase Software on Cloud

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in reference to your work order no. BST/Purchase/2023/496 dated 17.01.2023, please find below the activation details of your annual subscription of Web Centric LSEase software on Cloud.

Subscription Details of Web Centric LSEase on Cloud						
Activation Date	February 10, 2023					
Valid Upto	February 09, 2024					
LSEase URL	https://bsthlib.lsease.in/					
Web OPAC URL	https://bsthopac.1sease.in/					
License Details :						
Collection Upto	20,000 Records .					
User Access	3 Concurrent Housekeeping Users					
Web OPAC	25 Users					

For LIBSYS Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

631-633 m Phase-V Udyog Vihar *

Attested

Dr. P. Suresh
Principal
Bengal School of Technology

Sugandha, Delhi Road Hooghly, Pin-712102, W.B.

LibrarianBENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY
SUGANDHA, HOOGHLY

Lanson Kumar Shaw



TAX INVOICE

Name : LIBSYS Ltd. Invoice No.

: GLIB2301022

Address

: 631-633, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurgaon, Haryana -122016

: 23/01/2023

GSTIN

: 06AAACI2300N1ZW

PO Ref. No.

Date

: BST/Purchase/2023/496 Dated 17/1/2023

PAN No.

: AAACI 2300 N

MSMED

GSTIN

: UDYAM-HR-05-0001864

Details of Receiver (Billed To)

: The Librarian

Name

. Bengal School of Technology

Address

Sugandha, Delhi Road,

(Near Chinsurah Rly. Station),

State

: West Bengal

Pin Code

: 712102

Details of Consignee (Shipped To)

Name

: The Librarian

. Bengal School of Technology

Sugandha, Delhi Road,

(Near Chinsurah Rly. Station),

State

Address

: West Bengal

Pin Code

: 712102

GSTIN '

S. No.	Item Description	HSN/	Qty./	Unit Rate	Total	Discount	Taxable Value	IGST	
	ica Description		Unit	Out Rate	totai	Discount	taxable value	Rate	Amount
	Annual Subscription for Web Centric LSEase on Cloud having support for 20,000 Records, Three Housekeeping users and 25 users OPAC.	998315	1	100000.00	100000.00	0.00	100000.00	18.00%	18000.00
Total							100000.00		18000.00
Total Amount									118000.00

n Words: One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Only

lemittance Information (Please include the invoice number with your remittance)

Cheque/DD

LIBSYS Ltd.

NEFT/RTGS

Deutsche Bank

Beneficiary: LIBSYS Ltd. Account No. 000032281860019 IFSC Code DEUT0279PBC

Note

* For prompt allocation of your payments, please forward payment details/remittance advices to our mailbox accounts@libsys.co.in

* Any discrepancies in the invoice must be notified to us within 5 days of the date otherwise the invoice will be taken to be correct.

* LIBSYS Limited has MSMED Regd. No.UDYAM-HR-05-0001864 and as per MSMED Act invoices should be paid within 15 days from the date of invoices raised, in case of default interest is liable to be paid @ rate of three times of banks rate notified by RBI.

> Canon Kumar Shaw BENGAL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY SUGANDHA, HOOGHLY

Attested

631-633 Phase-V Udyog Vihar

(Authorised Signatory)

Dr. P. Suresh Principal

Bengal School of Technology Sugandha, Delhi Road Hooghly, Pin-712102, W.B.

LIBSYS Ltd.

631-633, Udyog Vihar, Phase - V, Gurgaon, Haryana -122 016. India